Attorney: James R. Wood, Esquire
PURPART NO. 1-ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or 

piece of ground together with the two-story brick 
dwelling house thereon erected, situate on the 
East side of South Sixth Street, between Pine and 
Laurel Streets, being No. 409 (four hundred nine) 
South Sixth Street, in the City of Reading, County 
of Berks and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO. 02-5306-35-87-4875
ACCOUNT NO. 02097775
BEING KNOWN AS 409 S. 6th Street, 

Reading, Pennsylvania 19540
SINGLE-FAMILY residential dwelling

[...]

Volume 7, Page 32, Berks County Records), in 
the Township of Muhlenberg, County of Berks 
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, more fully 
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly 
building line of Rhodora Avenue, a distance 
of five hundred five feet (505 feet) Eastwardly 
from a point of curve in the Southerly building 
line of Rhodora Avenue at Rosewood Road; 
thence continuing in a Easterly direction along 
the Southerly building line of Rhodora Avenue 
a distance of seventy feet (70 feet) to a point;

[...]

E & G Brooke Land Company, a distance of 
eighty feet no inches (80’ 0”) to a corner marked 
by a marble stone, thence making a right angle 
with the last described line and in a northerly 
direction along residue property belonging to 
The E & G Brooke Land Company, a distance of 
one hundred twelve feet six inches (112’ 6”) to a 
corner marked by a marble stone in the southern 
topographical building line of the aforesaid Oak 

Court, thence in an easterly direction along same 
making a right angle with the last described line, 
a distance of sixty feet no inches (60’ 0”) to the

[...]

erected, situate on the South side of Penn Avenue 
in the Borough of Sinking Spring, County of 
Berks and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the southern 
boundary line of said Penn Avenue, formerly 
Penn Boulevard, one hundred four feet and eight 
inches (104 feet 8 inches) West from the middle 
of Lot No. 49 in Plan of lots laid out by David 
G. Miller and recorded in Plan Book 3, Page 23, 
Berks County Records; thence West along said 
Penn Avenue twenty feet and one and one half 
inches (20 feet 1-1/2 inches) to a point; thence 
South along house and lot now or late of Carl B. 
Leiby one hundred seventy five feet (175 feet) to 
a point in the northern boundary line of a twenty 
feet (20 feet) wide alley; thence East along the 
northern boundary line of said twenty feet (20 
feet) wide street nineteen feet and ten inches (19 
feet 10 inches) to a point; thence North along lot 
now or late of Leroy L. Long one hundred seventy 
five feet (175 feet) to the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING in front on Penn Avenue 
twenty feet and one and one half inches (20 feet 
1-1/2 inches) and in depth one hundred seventy-
five feet (175 feet) to said twenty feet (20 feet) 
wide street.

TITLE OF SAID PREMISES IS VESTED 
IN Samuel D. Arias, by Deed from Richard R. 
Lambert and Virginia H. Lambert, h/w, dated 
05/28/2004, recorded 06/11/2004 in Book 4081, 
Page 1075.

BEING KNOWN AS 3454 Penn Avenue,

[...]

the North and South by property now or late of 
George P. Ganger; on the East by a fifteen (15) 
feet alley; and on the West by said Twelfth Street.

CONTAINING in width on Twelfth Street, 
North and South, twelve (12) feet, more or less, 
and in depth, East and West, one hundred and 
seven (107) feet, six (6) inches.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED 
IN Randy Rodriguez, by Deed from Robert 
Kukielka, dated 07/28/2006, recorded 08/01/2006 
in Book 4934, Page 2368.

BEING KNOWN AS 533 South 12th Street, 
Reading, PA 19602-2025.

Residential property